In  such  circumstances,  the
applicants have made out a case for granting anticipatory bail.
Accordingly, the applications are allowed. It is directed that in
the event of arrest the applicants shall be released on bail on
submitting fixed deposit receipt (FDR) of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty
Five Thousand Rupees) each of any nationalized bank in the
name of District and Sessions Judge, Indore for two years in the
Trial Court and upon their furnishing a personal bond in the sum
of Rs.1,00,000/-  (One Lac Rupees) each  with one separate
solvent  surety  in  the  like  amount  to  the  satisfaction  of  the